
SERVICE LIST
(as at August 12, 2024)

TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower
22 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3
Tel: (416) 367-6000
Fax: (416) 367-6749

Roger Jaipargas
Tel: (416) 367-6266
rjaipargas@blg.com

Lawyers for DUCA Financial Services Credit Union Ltd.

AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
2308 – 150 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

Bobby Kofman
Tel: (416) 932-6228
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

Receiver

AND TO: DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP
Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street, Suite 2209
Toronto, ON M5L 1G4

John D. Leslie
Tel: (416) 646-3801
jleslie@dickinsonwright.com

Lisa S. Corne
Tel: (416) 646-4608
lcorne@dickinsonwright.com

Lawyers for KSV Restructuring Inc.



AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
Toronto, ON M5H 2T6

Mitch Stephenson
Tel: (416) 868-3502
mstephenson@fasken.com

Lawyers for Aviva Insurance Company of Canada

AND TO: 2460467 ONTARIO INC.
29 Idle Ridge Court
Kitchener, ON N2A 3W3

Attention: Kamal Patel
hojokitchener@yahoo.com

AND TO: FRIEDMANS LLP
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 800
Toronto, ON M3C 3E5

William Friedman
Tel: 416-496-3340 ext. 199
Fax: 416-497-3809
wf@friedmans.ca

Khaled Gheddai
Tel: (416) 496-3340 ext. 139
kg@friedmans.ca

Lawyers for 2460467 Ontario Inc.

AND TO: WESTMOUNT GUARANTEE SERVICES INC.
600 Cochrane Drive, Suite 205
Markham, ON L3R 5K3

AND TO: 1154605 ONTARIO INC.
38 Timbermill Crescent
Markham, ON L3P 6W8

Attention: Gitu Parikh
Gitu411@hotmail.com



AND TO: CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BELLEVILLE
Taxation Department
169 Front Street
Belleville, ON K8N 2Y8
Tel: 613-967-3200 Ext. 3243

Attention: Andrea Steenburgh

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Ontario Regional Office
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto ON M5H 1T1

AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency

AND TO: ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE – INSOLVENCY UNIT
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Leslie Crawford
Tel: 905.433.5657
Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca

Insolvency Unit
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca


